Signed: Michelle Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80190139
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 4
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

to recognise the new standards
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Change the type key and related ratings as follows:
Previous New
110 stands for 110VAC
120 stands for 120VAC
120 stands for 110-120VAC
220 stands for 220VAC
240 stands for 240VAC
220 stands for 220-240VAC
ii. Revision of name plate drawings to remove “R.O.C.” from the address and change Applicant’s
and Manufacturer’s Name & Address in the report summary to remove “R.O.C.” from the address
and separate ATEX and IECEx name plate drawings
iii. Change of opening indicator type.
iv. Change of transmission shaft length.
v. Correction of assessment standards in the certificate.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Postal code change from 43244 to 432403.
ii. Warning plate change YIELD STRESS value from “≥ 700MPa” to “≥ 450Mpa”.
iii. The right side of worm is changed from D-type to flat type, and the length is also adjusted from
116 mm to 113 mm, and from 40 mm to 43 mm.
iv. The right side of worm is changed from D-type to flat type, and the length is also adjusted from
26.5 mm to 29.5 mm.
v. The right side of worm is changed from D-type to flat type, and the length is also adjusted from
33 mm to 37 mm.
vi. Based on IECEx ExTR, 3X Hydrostatic Pressure Type Test complied test results, to allow Zone
routine inspection can apply batch testing in the future.
vii. Material change for the Handwheel from Plastic (N6) to ADC10.
viii. For all Models to add IP66 ingress protection level aside HazLoc markings
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 17ATEX1243X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80190139
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 4 of 4
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 10 August 2017 R70144294A The release of the prime certificate.
1 21 March 2019 R70211225A The introduction of Variation 1.
2 31 October 2019 0816 Transfer of certificate Sira 17ATEX1243X from Sira
Certification Service to CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
3 13 August 2020 R80039658A The introduction of Variation 2.
4 14 December 2023 R80190138A The introduction of Variation 3.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The flamepaths in this equipment are different to the standard dimensions given in IEC 60079-1. If
specific flamepath dimensions are required, then the manufacturer (OEM) must be contacted.
15.2 CAUTION- USE FASTENERS WITH YIELD STRESS ≥ 450MPa.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Group Netherlands
B.V. certificates.